

Anil Kumar Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 256 of 2024

28.5.2024 Present: Mr. Harsh, Advocate vice Mr. Manoj Pathak, Advocate, for the appellant/applicant.

Mr. Rajpal Singh Thakur, Addl. A.G. with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Admit.

Records be called for. Hearing be expedited.

Cr. M.P. No. 1945 of 2024

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he does not want to press the present application. Consequently, the same is dismissed, as not pressed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 28, 2024
(kalpana)