

Anil Kumar vs State of HP

Cr. Appeal No. 256 of 2024

23.10.2024 Present: Mr. Harsh, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondent.

Cr.MP No. 3589 of 2024

As prayed, application is permitted to be withdrawn with
liberty to file afresh if occasion arises to do so.

Cr. Appeal No. 256 of 2024

As prayed, list for final hearing. Be expedited.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

October 23, 2024
(ms)

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge