

Anil Kumar Vs. State of HP

Cr. Appeal No.256 of 2024

13.01.2025 Present: Mr. Parth Sagar, Advocate, vice Mr. Manoj Pathak, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.N. Sharma and Mr. R.K. Negi, Addl. Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. MP No.239 of 2025

Learned vice counsel for the applicant states that he is under instructions not to press this application, at this stage. Accordingly, the instant application is dismissed as not pressed. The application stands disposed of.

13th January, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Vacation Judge