

Anil Kumar versus State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. Appeal No.256 of 2024

31.03.2026 Present: Mr. Manoj Pathak, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.MP No.128 of 2026

Reply, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Learned Additional Advocate General to ensure removal of objection(s), for placing the same on record by next date.

List for consideration on **21.04.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 31, 2026
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge